311

16 372
23 17 14 6 4 2 4 10

26

1Q19 Net
Financial Result

Income from
Hedge Operation

Monetary
variation on

loans, financ.
and debentures

Monetary
Variation on

Liabilities
related to the

Granting Power

Exchange Rate
Variation on

Loans,
Financing,

Debentures,
Derivatives and

Suppliers

Present Value
Adjustment of
Maintenance

Prov. and
Liabilities

related to the
Granting Power

Interest on
Loans,

Financing and
Debentures

Investment
Income and

Other Income

Fair Value of
Hedge Operation

Others Capitalization on
Loans

1Q20 Net
Financial Result

9

R$ MM

IFRS Financial Results

Average cash balance 1Q20 x 1Q19 = 9.5%

Chg. of average CDI 1Q20 X 1Q19= -2.22 p.p.

Gross Debt = R$ 18.9 bn (+11.0%)

Average cash balance 1Q20 x 1Q19 = 9.5%

Chg. of average CDI 1Q20 X 1Q19= -2.22 p.p.

Gross Debt = R$ 18.9 bn (+11.0%)

19.5%

CDI
49.9%

IPCA
14.5%

TJLP
28.8%

USD
6.5%

1Q20 1Q19

10

• Total Gross Debt: R$ 18.9 bi
(R$20.4 bi proforma)

• Net Debt/operating adjusted EBITDA :
2.4 x

(2.4 x proforma)

• Total Gross Debt: R$ 18.9 bi
(R$20.4 bi proforma)

• Net Debt/operating adjusted EBITDA :
2.4 x

(2.4 x proforma)

Not hedgedNot hedged

HedgedHedged

1Q20

Debt in March 31, 2020

HedgedHedged

Indebtedness and leverage position

Gross debt by indexer Hedged gross debt by indexer

CDI
49.2%

IPCA
15.5%

TJLP
27.7%

USD
7.6%

CDI
52.2%

IPCA
12.2%

TJLP
29.0%

USD
6.4%

Amortization (R$ MM) 2020 2021

AutoBAn 935 446
ViaOeste 342 304
RodoNorte 440 258
SPVias 385 507
ViaQuatro 30 106
NovaDutra 177 0
Metrô Bahia 53 117
TAS 19 117
CCR S.A. 820 532
BH AIRPORT 21 26
RodoAnel Oeste 50 124
ViaLagos 229 0
Others 1,079 221

TOTAL 4,580.9 2,758.2

Debt Structure and Amortization
March 31, 2020

Amortization 2020 - 2021 Amortization Schedule/ Not hedged (R$ MM)

11

4,581

2,758
2,191

1,337

8,261

12

1Q20 Fundraising

Company Issuance Amount (R$ MM) Debt Cost Maturity

Metrô Bahia jan/20 58 Promissory Note CDI + 0.76% jan/21

Metrô Bahia feb/20 3 Des.BNDES (Social) TJLP + 0.00% oct/42
CCR mar/20 200 Loan 4131 CDI + 4.50% mar/21

Total 261

Company Issuance Amount (US$ MM) Debt Cost Maturity
TAS mar/20 2,0 Credit Facility USD + 4.60% mar/21

Total  2,0

13

R$ MM

Proforma Data IFRS

Debt

Net Debt / Operating adjusted EBITDA LTM

* In calculating Adjusted Operating EBITDA, non-cash and non-operating costs, described in their respective Releases, are excluded.